



NORFOLK
CONSTABULARY
Our Priority is You

February 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 000661/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 19th January 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

How many individuals are currently on the register. How many are children. In both categories how many are female.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Please note the following figures are correct as at 25th January 2017 but are subject to change as individuals are added or removed from the Sex Offenders Register.

Q1 As at 25th January 2017, there were 1,283 Registered Sex Offenders in Norfolk. 13 of these are recorded as female.

Q2 As at 25th January 2017, there were 12 Registered Sex Offenders in Norfolk, aged under 18. All 12 are recorded as male.

This response will be published on the Norfolk Constabulary's web-site under the Freedom of Information pages:-

<https://www.norfolk.police.uk/about-us/our-data/disclosure-log>

Should you have any further queries concerning this request, please contact me quoting the reference number shown above.